
CENTERVILLE CC INVITATIONAL
HS GIRLS 5K     The Preserve Golf Course Moravia     10/4/2022     Sunny 72°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Albia                          2    4    5   14   18   19   41   =  43    1:43:25      20:41      2:11
    2   Pella Christian                8    9   11   21   35   38   48   =  84    1:47:09      21:26      1:47
    3   Fort Madison                   1    7   24   32   40   42   73   = 104    1:47:02      21:24      3:24
    4   Ottumwa                        6   16   28   33   44   46   66   = 127    1:49:39      21:56      2:30
    5   Oskaloosa                     10   15   27   39   84   86   92   = 175    1:52:39      22:32      4:37
    6   Davis County                  20   22   30   45   60   72   82   = 177    1:53:22      22:40      2:10
    7   PCM                           12   26   29   77   89   91   93   = 233    1:56:46      23:21      4:51
    8   Mount Ayr                     25   34   53   62   68   69   70   = 242    1:56:52      23:22      2:34
    9   Central Decatur               31   37   52   57   74   85        = 251    1:57:25      23:29      2:32
   10   Kirksville                    13   55   61   76   78   79   81   = 283    1:59:16      23:51      3:51
   11   EBF                           47   50   56   64   71   80        = 288    1:59:23      23:53      1:32
   12   Knoxville                     23   36   59   90   95   98  100   = 303    2:02:06      24:25      5:24
   13   Keokuk                        43   54   58   65   94   97   99   = 314    2:01:51      24:22      4:12
   14   Twin Cedars                    3   17  101  102  103             = 326    2:20:08      28:02     14:34
   15   Wayne                         49   63   75   88   96             = 371    2:06:02      25:12      4:07
   16   Chariton                      51   67   83   87  104             = 392    2:15:18      27:04     12:26

 Incomplete Teams:  Centerville, Clarke, Melcher-Dallas, Moravia, Moulton, Schuyler R-1

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Avery Rump                   FR    Fort Madison                      19:19      6:13
      2       2   Makenna Montgomery           FR    Albia                             19:39      6:20
      3       3   Rylee Dunkin                 SR    Twin Cedars                       19:53      6:24
      4       4   Serene Thompson              SO    Albia                             20:14      6:31
      5       5   Avery Major                  JR    Albia                             20:24      6:34
      6       6   Jasmine Luedtke              JR    Ottumwa                           20:33      6:37
      7       7   Addison Rump                 FR    Fort Madison                      20:36      6:38
      8       8   Bailey Vos                   FR    Pella Christian                   20:46      6:41
      9       9   Jaclyn Holmes                JR    Pella Christian                   20:54      6:44
     10      10   Tierney Carter               FR    Oskaloosa                         20:58      6:45
     11      11   Joslyn Terpstra              SR    Pella Christian                   21:01      6:46
     12      12   Abi Teeter                   FR    PCM                               21:16      6:51
     13      13   Claire Brewer                FR    Kirksville                        21:17      6:51
     14      14   Lily Buckingham              SO    Albia                             21:19      6:52
     15      15   Josie Adam                   FR    Oskaloosa                         21:20      6:52
     16      16   Sarah Hunger                 SR    Ottumwa                           21:24      6:53
     17      17   Cheyanne Bruns               SR    Twin Cedars                       21:32      6:56
     18           Noelle Craver                SO    Centerville                       21:47      7:01
     19      18   Juliana Brown                JR    Albia                             21:50      7:02
     20      19   Olivia Sheffield             SO    Albia                             21:53      7:03
     21      20   Kallee Nebel                 FR    Davis County                      21:54      7:03
     22      21   Katy Roose                   SR    Pella Christian                   21:54      7:03
     23      22   Karston Nebel                JR    Davis County                      21:56      7:04
     24      23   Janae Baker                  JR    Knoxville                         21:57      7:04
     25      24   Hadley Wolfe                 FR    Fort Madison                      21:58      7:04
     26      25   Anne Newton                  JR    Mount Ayr                         21:59      7:05
     27      26   Reagan Vannoy                FR    PCM                               22:05      7:06
     28      27   Evelyn Adam                  JR    Oskaloosa                         22:06      7:07
     29      28   Yaeli Carapia                JR    Ottumwa                           22:08      7:07
     30      29   Makayla True                 SO    PCM                               22:12      7:09
     31      30   Morgan Schultz               FR    Davis County                      22:23      7:12
     32      31   Addyson Schreck              SO    Central Decatur                   22:25      7:13
     33      32   Allison Lamb                 SO    Fort Madison                      22:26      7:13
     34      33   Kaelin McElderry             FR    Ottumwa                           22:31      7:15
     35      34   Makenna Jones                SR    Mount Ayr                         22:32      7:15
     36      35   Karis Fikkert                JR    Pella Christian                   22:33      7:16
     37      36   Natalie Collins              JR    Knoxville                         22:34      7:16
     38      37   Harrisen Bevan               SR    Central Decatur                   22:35      7:16
     39           Hailey Stegman               FR    Melcher-Dallas                    22:37      7:17
     40           Layla Strode                 FR    Centerville                       22:39      7:18
     41      38   Meredith Van Wyk             FR    Pella Christian                   22:40      7:18
     42      39   Emmalee Well-Stout           SO    Oskaloosa                         22:41      7:18
     43           Claire Jacobsen              SO    Clarke                            22:42      7:18
     44      40   Alexa Walz                   SO    Fort Madison                      22:43      7:19
     45      41   Makenna Cronin               JR    Albia                             22:44      7:19
     46      42   Ellie Huebner                FR    Fort Madison                      22:46      7:20
     47           Lauren Phillips              JR    Centerville                       22:47      7:20
     48      43   Rylee Olsen                  JR    Keokuk                            22:51      7:21
     49      44   Eve Rust                     SO    Ottumwa                           23:03      7:25
     50      45   Alyssa Rudd                  SO    Davis County                      23:06      7:26
     51      46   Silvie Monaghan              SO    Ottumwa                           23:10      7:27
     52      47   Lizzy Vanutrecht             SR    EBF                               23:11      7:28
     53      48   Metje Michmershuizen         SR    Pella Christian                   23:11      7:28
     54           Amelia Boender               JR    Pella Christian                   23:16      7:29
     55      49   Ava Goben                    SR    Wayne                             23:18      7:30
     56      50   Carolyn Vanutrecht           SO    EBF                               23:28      7:33
     57      51   Emerson Ferher               JR    Chariton                          23:33      7:35
     58      52   Hadley Bell                  JR    Central Decatur                   23:35      7:35
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     59      53   Karlie Larsen                SR    Mount Ayr                         23:37      7:36
     60      54   Violet Shead                 FR    Keokuk                            23:39      7:37
     61      55   Evageline Sterup             SO    Kirksville                        23:40      7:37
     62      56   Abby Jager                   JR    EBF                               23:42      7:38
     63           Julia Shmalcs                FR    Pella Christian                   23:49      7:40
     64      57   Abigail Leahy                SO    Central Decatur                   23:53      7:41
     65      58   Allison Ames                 SO    Keokuk                            23:55      7:42
     66      59   Nicole Schultz               FR    Knoxville                         23:56      7:42
     67           Audrey Pontier               SR    Clarke                            23:58      7:43
     68      60   Bradi Houston                FR    Davis County                      24:04      7:45
     69           Carly Huyser                 JR    Pella Christian                   24:06      7:45
     70      61   Lauren Albright              SO    Kirksville                        24:07      7:46
     71           Jenna Van Maanen             SR    Pella Christian                   24:10      7:47
     72      62   Natalie Schaefer             SR    Mount Ayr                         24:12      7:47
     73      63   London Everman               FR    Wayne                             24:16      7:49
     74      64   Kaitlynn Glenn               SO    EBF                               24:20      7:50
     75      65   Darby Tackes                 FR    Keokuk                            24:23      7:51
     76      66   Lilly Mitchell               SR    Ottumwa                           24:25      7:51
     77           Maisy Meinders               FR    Pella Christian                   24:26      7:52
     78      67   Haddon Anderson              SR    Chariton                          24:29      7:53
     79      68   Ashlyn Byer                  FR    Mount Ayr                         24:33      7:54
     80      69   Ava England                  FR    Mount Ayr                         24:38      7:56
     81      70   Aubree Clark                 SO    Mount Ayr                         24:39      7:56
     82           Kacie Larsen                 FR    Mount Ayr                         24:40      7:56
     83      71   Claire Hayward               SO    EBF                               24:43      7:57
     84           Mallory Morgan               SR    Ottumwa                           24:43      7:57
     85      72   Mary Luffy                   FR    Davis County                      24:44      7:58
     86      73   Jordyn Burch                 JR    Fort Madison                      24:50      8:00
     87      74   Makenna Perkins              SO    Central Decatur                   24:57      8:02
     88      75   Emma Peters                  FR    Wayne                             24:59      8:03
     89      76   Madison Albright             SO    Kirksville                        25:03      8:04
     90           Karly Elwood                 JR    Mount Ayr                         25:05      8:05
     91      77   Riley Devore                 SR    PCM                               25:06      8:05
     92      78   Esme Aubuchon                SR    Kirksville                        25:08      8:05
     93      79   Adel Eichelberger            FR    Kirksville                        25:12      8:07
     94      80   Ava Eastlick                 SO    EBF                               25:15      8:08
     95      81   Rosemary Shook               FR    Kirksville                        25:18      8:09
     96      82   Halle Husted                 FR    Davis County                      25:20      8:09
     97      83   Jayden Jensen                SR    Chariton                          25:20      8:09
     98      84   Sarah Phillips               JR    Oskaloosa                         25:35      8:14
     99      85   Annika Evertsen              SR    Central Decatur                   25:37      8:15
    100           Emma Bradley                 SR    Albia                             25:40      8:16
    101           Grace Vermeer                JR    Pella Christian                   25:43      8:17
    102      86   Kimber Vanengelenhoven       JR    Oskaloosa                         25:51      8:19
    103      87   Samantha Sharpe              SO    Chariton                          25:57      8:21
    104      88   Emalee Moorman               FR    Wayne                             26:03      8:23
    105           Bailey Baxter                FR    Ottumwa                           26:04      8:24
    106           Emma Berry                   SO    Fort Madison                      26:05      8:24
    107           Sierra Eitel                 FR    Kirksville                        26:06      8:24
    108      89   Alyce Engle                  SO    PCM                               26:07      8:24
    109      90   Janie Maasdam                SO    Knoxville                         26:18      8:28
    110           Bella Morrissey              FR    Davis County                      26:19      8:28
    111           Stephanie Segal Cordova      SR    Ottumwa                           26:21      8:29
    112           Derby Vanwyhe                FR    Ottumwa                           26:22      8:29
    113           Lydia Morrissey              JR    Davis County                      26:34      8:33
    114      91   Alexis Fagg                  FR    PCM                               26:39      8:35
    115      92   Maddy Bihn                   SO    Oskaloosa                         26:44      8:36
    116      93   Jillian Fairbanks            SR    PCM                               26:53      8:39
    117           Isabelle Henderson           JR    Ottumwa                           27:00      8:41
    118           Rylynn Crabtree              SO    Schuyler R-1                      27:01      8:42
    119      94   Keira Campbell               SO    Keokuk                            27:03      8:42
    120           Emma Kern                    JR    Fort Madison                      27:08      8:44
    121           Brianna Driver               FR    Albia                             27:17      8:47
    122      95   Hanna Linsley                SR    Knoxville                         27:20      8:48
    123           Alison Arellano              JR    Oskaloosa                         27:24      8:49
    124      96   Devyn Davis                  SR    Wayne                             27:25      8:50
    125      97   Jacie Olsen                  FR    Keokuk                            27:26      8:50
    126           Olivia Coram                 SR    Ottumwa                           27:34      8:52
    127           Regan Abrahamson             FR    Oskaloosa                         28:29      9:10
    128           Haylee Gordon                SO    Schuyler R-1                      28:40      9:14
    129           Morgan Drost                 JR    Oskaloosa                         28:48      9:16
    130      98   Ella Rankin                  JR    Knoxville                         28:52      9:17
    131           Lillian Gelsthorpe           SO    Fort Madison                      28:54      9:18
    132           Emma Heibert                 SR    PCM                               29:09      9:23
    133      99   Gracie Wessel                SO    Keokuk                            29:22      9:27
    134           Abby Warning                 SO    Davis County                      29:25      9:28
    135           Paige Kaster                 SR    Albia                             29:47      9:35
    136     100   Charlye Willis               JR    Knoxville                         30:04      9:41
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    137     101   Annabelle Luckey             FR    Twin Cedars                       30:05      9:41
    138           Miah Burger                  FR    Moulton                           30:05      9:41
    139           Carrigan Maggart             FR    Kirksville                        30:16      9:44
    140           Paige McMurray               SO    Knoxville                         30:28      9:49
    141           Angelica Collese             JR    Schuyler R-1                      31:31     10:09
    142           Nicole Derby                 JR    Davis County                      34:05     10:58
    143     102   Jayden Weldon                SO    Twin Cedars                       34:10     11:00
    144     103   Sophia Cowan                 FR    Twin Cedars                       34:28     11:05
    145           Calista Cremeens             SO    Moravia                           35:00     11:16
    146           Bailey Heath                 SO    Knoxville                         35:27     11:25
    147           Valeria Maldonado            FR    Ottumwa                           35:45     11:30
    148     104   Janelle Saffell              FR    Chariton                          35:59     11:35
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CENTERVILLE CC INVITATIONAL
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Albia                             Score =   43
    2    Makenna Montgomery, FR         19:39  6:20
    4    Serene Thompson, SO            20:14  6:31
    5    Avery Major, JR                20:24  6:34
   14    Lily Buckingham, SO            21:19  6:52
   18    Juliana Brown, JR              21:50  7:02
   19    Olivia Sheffield, SO           21:53  7:03
   41    Makenna Cronin, JR             22:44  7:19
         Emma Bradley, SR               25:40  8:16
         Brianna Driver, FR             27:17  8:47
         Paige Kaster, SR               29:47  9:35

  2) Pella Christian                   Score =   84
    8    Bailey Vos, FR                 20:46  6:41
    9    Jaclyn Holmes, JR              20:54  6:44
   11    Joslyn Terpstra, SR            21:01  6:46
   21    Katy Roose, SR                 21:54  7:03
   35    Karis Fikkert, JR              22:33  7:16
   38    Meredith Van Wyk, FR           22:40  7:18
   48    Metje Michmershuizen, SR       23:11  7:28
         Amelia Boender, JR             23:16  7:29
         Julia Shmalcs, FR              23:49  7:40
         Carly Huyser, JR               24:06  7:45
         Jenna Van Maanen, SR           24:10  7:47
         Maisy Meinders, FR             24:26  7:52
         Grace Vermeer, JR              25:43  8:17

  3) Fort Madison                      Score =  104
    1    Avery Rump, FR                 19:19  6:13
    7    Addison Rump, FR               20:36  6:38
   24    Hadley Wolfe, FR               21:58  7:04
   32    Allison Lamb, SO               22:26  7:13
   40    Alexa Walz, SO                 22:43  7:19
   42    Ellie Huebner, FR              22:46  7:20
   73    Jordyn Burch, JR               24:50  8:00
         Emma Berry, SO                 26:05  8:24
         Emma Kern, JR                  27:08  8:44
         Lillian Gelsthorpe, SO         28:54  9:18

  4) Ottumwa                           Score =  127
    6    Jasmine Luedtke, JR            20:33  6:37
   16    Sarah Hunger, SR               21:24  6:53
   28    Yaeli Carapia, JR              22:08  7:07
   33    Kaelin McElderry, FR           22:31  7:15
   44    Eve Rust, SO                   23:03  7:25
   46    Silvie Monaghan, SO            23:10  7:27
   66    Lilly Mitchell, SR             24:25  7:51
         Mallory Morgan, SR             24:43  7:57
         Bailey Baxter, FR              26:04  8:24
         Stephanie Segal Cordova, SR    26:21  8:29
         Derby Vanwyhe, FR              26:22  8:29
         Isabelle Henderson, JR         27:00  8:41
         Olivia Coram, SR               27:34  8:52
         Valeria Maldonado, FR          35:45 11:30

  5) Oskaloosa                         Score =  175
   10    Tierney Carter, FR             20:58  6:45
   15    Josie Adam, FR                 21:20  6:52
   27    Evelyn Adam, JR                22:06  7:07
   39    Emmalee Well-Stout, SO         22:41  7:18
   84    Sarah Phillips, JR             25:35  8:14
   86    Kimber Vanengelenhoven, JR     25:51  8:19
   92    Maddy Bihn, SO                 26:44  8:36
         Alison Arellano, JR            27:24  8:49
         Regan Abrahamson, FR           28:29  9:10
         Morgan Drost, JR               28:48  9:16

  6) Davis County                      Score =  177
   20    Kallee Nebel, FR               21:54  7:03
   22    Karston Nebel, JR              21:56  7:04
   30    Morgan Schultz, FR             22:23  7:12
   45    Alyssa Rudd, SO                23:06  7:26
   60    Bradi Houston, FR              24:04  7:45
   72    Mary Luffy, FR                 24:44  7:58
   82    Halle Husted, FR               25:20  8:09
         Bella Morrissey, FR            26:19  8:28
         Lydia Morrissey, JR            26:34  8:33
         Abby Warning, SO               29:25  9:28
         Nicole Derby, JR               34:05 10:58

  7) PCM                               Score =  233
   12    Abi Teeter, FR                 21:16  6:51
   26    Reagan Vannoy, FR              22:05  7:06
   29    Makayla True, SO               22:12  7:09
   77    Riley Devore, SR               25:06  8:05
   89    Alyce Engle, SO                26:07  8:24
   91    Alexis Fagg, FR                26:39  8:35
   93    Jillian Fairbanks, SR          26:53  8:39
         Emma Heibert, SR               29:09  9:23

  8) Mount Ayr                         Score =  242
   25    Anne Newton, JR                21:59  7:05
   34    Makenna Jones, SR              22:32  7:15
   53    Karlie Larsen, SR              23:37  7:36
   62    Natalie Schaefer, SR           24:12  7:47
   68    Ashlyn Byer, FR                24:33  7:54
   69    Ava England, FR                24:38  7:56
   70    Aubree Clark, SO               24:39  7:56
         Kacie Larsen, FR               24:40  7:56
         Karly Elwood, JR               25:05  8:05

  9) Central Decatur                   Score =  251
   31    Addyson Schreck, SO            22:25  7:13
   37    Harrisen Bevan, SR             22:35  7:16
   52    Hadley Bell, JR                23:35  7:35
   57    Abigail Leahy, SO              23:53  7:41
   74    Makenna Perkins, SO            24:57  8:02
   85    Annika Evertsen, SR            25:37  8:15

 10) Kirksville                        Score =  283
   13    Claire Brewer, FR              21:17  6:51
   55    Evageline Sterup, SO           23:40  7:37
   61    Lauren Albright, SO            24:07  7:46
   76    Madison Albright, SO           25:03  8:04
   78    Esme Aubuchon, SR              25:08  8:05
   79    Adel Eichelberger, FR          25:12  8:07
   81    Rosemary Shook, FR             25:18  8:09
         Sierra Eitel, FR               26:06  8:24
         Carrigan Maggart, FR           30:16  9:44

 11) EBF                               Score =  288
   47    Lizzy Vanutrecht, SR           23:11  7:28
   50    Carolyn Vanutrecht, SO         23:28  7:33
   56    Abby Jager, JR                 23:42  7:38
   64    Kaitlynn Glenn, SO             24:20  7:50
   71    Claire Hayward, SO             24:43  7:57
   80    Ava Eastlick, SO               25:15  8:08

 12) Knoxville                         Score =  303
   23    Janae Baker, JR                21:57  7:04
   36    Natalie Collins, JR            22:34  7:16
   59    Nicole Schultz, FR             23:56  7:42
   90    Janie Maasdam, SO              26:18  8:28
   95    Hanna Linsley, SR              27:20  8:48
   98    Ella Rankin, JR                28:52  9:17
  100    Charlye Willis, JR             30:04  9:41
         Paige McMurray, SO             30:28  9:49
         Bailey Heath, SO               35:27 11:25
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 13) Keokuk                            Score =  314
   43    Rylee Olsen, JR                22:51  7:21
   54    Violet Shead, FR               23:39  7:37
   58    Allison Ames, SO               23:55  7:42
   65    Darby Tackes, FR               24:23  7:51
   94    Keira Campbell, SO             27:03  8:42
   97    Jacie Olsen, FR                27:26  8:50
   99    Gracie Wessel, SO              29:22  9:27

 14) Twin Cedars                       Score =  326
    3    Rylee Dunkin, SR               19:53  6:24
   17    Cheyanne Bruns, SR             21:32  6:56
  101    Annabelle Luckey, FR           30:05  9:41
  102    Jayden Weldon, SO              34:10 11:00
  103    Sophia Cowan, FR               34:28 11:05

 15) Wayne                             Score =  371
   49    Ava Goben, SR                  23:18  7:30
   63    London Everman, FR             24:16  7:49
   75    Emma Peters, FR                24:59  8:03
   88    Emalee Moorman, FR             26:03  8:23
   96    Devyn Davis, SR                27:25  8:50

 16) Chariton                          Score =  392
   51    Emerson Ferher, JR             23:33  7:35
   67    Haddon Anderson, SR            24:29  7:53
   83    Jayden Jensen, SR              25:20  8:09
   87    Samantha Sharpe, SO            25:57  8:21
  104    Janelle Saffell, FR            35:59 11:35

 Incomplete Teams:

 Centerville
   18    Noelle Craver, SO           21:47     7:01
   40    Layla Strode, FR            22:39     7:18
   47    Lauren Phillips, JR         22:47     7:20

 Clarke
   43    Claire Jacobsen, SO         22:42     7:18
   67    Audrey Pontier, SR          23:58     7:43

 Melcher-Dallas
   39    Hailey Stegman, FR          22:37     7:17

 Moravia
  145    Calista Cremeens, SO        35:00     11:16

 Moulton
  138    Miah Burger, FR             30:05     9:41

 Schuyler R-1
  118    Rylynn Crabtree, SO         27:01     8:42
  128    Haylee Gordon, SO           28:40     9:14
  141    Angelica Collese, JR        31:31     10:09
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